

To: All CCSA Scholarship Providers

From: CCSA Scholarship Program

Date: October 27, 2021

Re: Update about Parent Fees for CCSA Scholarship

Dear Child Care Providers,

The waiver of parent fees for children on a Smart Start - Durham Regular or Wrap Care - NC Pre-K scholarship has been extended through January 2022. Parent fees for children on these scholarships for the months of November 2021-January 2022 will be paid by either CCSA or DCDEE. More details will be sent in the coming weeks regarding how and when you can expect to receive payment for parent fees for these months. In the meantime, parents on Smart Start or Wrap scholarships should NOT be charged parent fees for July 2021 through January 2022 because you will receive these payments from another source.

Current parent fee details are summarized in the following chart:

Funding Source	Who is responsible for parent fees?	Dates Covered
Smart Start - Durham Regular, Wrap Care - NC Pre-K	DCDEE/CCSA*	July 2021 -January 2022
UNC - Employee	Parents	July 2021 -January 2022
UNC - CCFAP Student	Parents	July 2021 -January 2022
UNC - Fee-Pay Student	Parents	July 2021 -January 2022
County - Orange County	Parents	July 2021 -January 2022
Durham PreK New - DPK Only	CCSA	Sept 2021-June 2022

*Source of Parent Fee Payments for Smart Start - Durham Regular and Wrap Care - NC Pre-K:

Attendance Month	Source of Parent Fees
July 2021	CCSA
August-October 2021	DCDEE
November 2021-	TBD - DCDEE or CCSA
January 2022	

If you are unsure about the type of scholarship children at your facility are receiving, you can check your most recent Payment Details. The program each child's scholarship is associated with (Smart Start, Wrap Care, UNC, or Orange County) is listed next to the payment amount. As new children are added at your site, the program each child's scholarship is associated with is also listed on your "Notice of Scholarship Award" notification. If you need help finding this information or would like us to let you know which children at your site will have their parent fees covered and which families will be responsible for their own parent fees, please email scholarship@childcareservices.org.

